



2025:BHC-AS:21174

Board Sr.No.:-29

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13522 OF 2023

Feroz Kassamali Bhanwadia And Ors ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Department Of...RESPONDENT
Revenue And Forest And Ors

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 7th November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/12/2023 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)